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ATTENDEE LIST 
 

COMPANY FIRST NAME LAST NAME JOB TITLE EMAIL ATTENDANCE 

ACS Green Chemistry Institute Edmond Lam Assistant Director e_lam@acs.org In-Person 

ACS Green Chemistry Institute Isamir Martinez Assistant Director i_martinez@acs.org In-Person 

ACS Green Chemistry Institute Adelina Voutchkova 
Director of Sustainable 
Development 

a_voutchkova@acs.org In-Person 

actnano Rey Toufanian Sr. Scientist reyhaneh.toufanian@actnano.com In-Person 

AkzoNobel Elizabeth Rice 
Product Safety Regulatory 
Affairs Regional Manager 

elizabeth.rice@akzonobel.com In-Person 

Amazon.com, Inc. Subhash Appidi Sr. Risk Manager appidis@amazon.com In-Person 

Atmospheric AI Roee Goldberg Co-Founder & CEO rg@atmosphericai.com Virtual 

Battelle Darcy Brown 
Director of Commercial 
Business; Environment and 
Agriculture 

brownd4@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Erik Edwards 
Advanced Materials and 
Energetics 

edwardse@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Amy Heintz Technical Fellow heintza@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Sam Knutson 
Division Manager: Advanced 
Materials 

knutson@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Dan Longbrake 
Commercial Business Lead, 
Environment 

longbrake@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Heather Luckarift Senior Research Leader luckarift@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Shalene M Thomas 
Global Emerging 
Contaminants Program 
Manager 

thomass3@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Megan Moore Sales Enablement Manager moorems@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Melinda Sych Chief Commercial Officer sych@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Lisa Westerlind Division Manager westerlind@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Memorial Institute Jeff Cafmeyer Sr. Research Scientist cafmeyerj@battelle.org In-Person 

Battelle Memorial Institute Jake Lilly Senior Chemical Engineer lillyj@battelle.org In-Person 



Berkeley Center for  
Green Chemistry 

Megan Arnett Executive Director marnett@berkeley.edu In-Person 

Beyond Benign Amy Cannon Executive Director amy_cannon@beyondbenign.org In-Person 

Beyond Benign Omar Villanueva Chief Program Officer omar_villanueva@beyondbenign.org In-Person 

BioMADE Steven Evans Sr. Technical Fellow sevans@biomade.org In-Person 

Boston Common Asset 
Management 

Constantina Bichta 
Associate Director of ESG 
Research 

cbichta@bostoncommonasset.com In-Person 

CAS Angie Daniels Solutions Architect adaniels@cas.org In-Person 

CAS Nicole Hanks Business Analyst nhanks@cas.org In-Person 

CAS Brad Hutson Portfolio Manager bhutson@cas.org In-Person 

CAS Ian MacGregor 
Principal, Business 
Development 

imacgregor@cas.org In-Person 

CAS Molly Strausbaugh 
Director, Scientific Content & 
Commercial Chemistry 

mstrausbaugh@cas.org In-Person 

CAS Jennifer Yang Solutions Architect jyang3@cas.org In-Person 

Cascade Bio Alex Rosay CEO alex@cascadebiocatalysts.com In-Person 

Change Chemistry Michele Jalbert Policy Advisor mjalbert@effectiveadvocates.com Virtual 

Change Chemistry Jennifer Landry Project Manager jennifer_landry@uml.edu In-Person 

Change Chemistry Jenny MacKellar Program Director jenny@changechemistry.org In-Person 

Change Chemistry Carly O'Brien Director of Communications carly@changechemistry.org In-Person 

Change Chemistry Jason Pearson Executive Director jason@changechemistry.org In-Person 

Change Chemistry Rui Resendes 
Director of Partnerships & 
Business Development 

rui@changechemistry.org In-Person 

Change Chemistry Joel Tickner Strategic Advisor joel_tickner@uml.edu In-Person 

Change Chemistry Morgan Ward Program Manager morgan@changechemistry.org In-Person 

ChemFORWARD Stacy Glass 
Co-Founder and Executive 
Director 

stacy@chemforward.org In-Person 

Clean Production Action Alexandra McPherson 
Director, Investor 
Environmental Health 
Network (IEHN) 

alexandra@cleanproduction.org In-Person 

Clearya Amit Rosner Co-Founder and CEO amit@clearya.com In-Person 

CREO Syndicate Sivashankari Bharathi 
Sector Manager of Sustainable 
and Healthy Chemistry 

sbharathi@creosyndicate.org In-Person 

Deloitte Consulting LLP Bob Kumpf Managing Director rkumpf@deloitte.com In-Person 

Dow Michael Delee 
Global Business Product 
Stewardship Director 

mjdelee@dow.com In-Person 



Environmental Working Group 
(EWG) 

Clive Davies Vice President, EWG Verified clive.davies@ewg.org In-Person 

Estee Lauder Companies Dan Dinh Product Sustainability dadinh@estee.com Virtual 

Evolved By Nature John Hott 
VP, Regulatory Affairs, Quality 
Assurance and EH&S 

john.hott@evolvedbynature.com In-Person 

Evoralis Daniel Kaute CEO daniel.kaute@evoralis.com Virtual 

ExxonMobil Chemical Denise Hill 
Regulatory Affairs Advisor for 
Fluids 

denise.s.hill@exxonmobil.com In-Person 

ExxonMobil Product Solutions 
Company 

David Adenuga 
Product Stewardship & Fluids 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 

moyinoluwa.d.adenuga@exxonmobil.com In-Person 

Fipra Jan Ahlskog Senior Director jan.ahlskog@fipra.com Virtual 

Forsythia Foundation Sarah Kelley Deputy Director sarahk@commthreadsconsulting.com Virtual 

Fragrance Creators Association 
(FCA) 

Homer Swei Chief Scientist hswei@fragrancecreators.org In-Person 

GOJO Industries, Inc. Antonio Quiones-Rivera 
Product Safety and 
Sustainability Senior Manager 

quinonesa@gojo.com In-Person 

Gradient Seth Larch Toxicologist seth.larch@gradientcorp.com In-Person 

Green Seal Doug Gatlin CEO dgatlin@greenseal.org In-Person 

H2L Consulting Saskia van Bergen Free Range Chemist saskiavb@usa.net Virtual 

Habitable Teresa McGrath Chief Research Officer tmcgrath@habitablefuture.org In-Person 

Household & Commercial Products 
Association | HCPA 

Michael Gruber 
Executive Vice President, 
Government Relations & 
Public Policy 

mgruber@thehcpa.org In-Person 

Household & Commercial Products 
Association | HCPA 

Sami Ki 
Senior Manager of 
Sustainability and Product 
Stewardship 

ski@thehcpa.org In-Person 

Human Chemical Mattson Thieme Co-Founder and CTO mattson@humanchemical.com In-Person 

Hydefy Jeremy Gantz 
Sr. Director R&D and 
Manufacturing 

jeremy.gantz@hydefy.com In-Person 

ICL Group Joel Tenney Global Director of Advocacy joel.tenney@icl-group.com In-Person 

International Flavors and 
Fragrances Inc. 

Michael Hershkowitz 
Director, Sustainable 
Innovation 

michael.hershkowitz@iff.com In-Person 

International Sustainable 
Chemistry Collaborative Center  

Romina Laumann Head of Strategic Alliances romina.laumann@giz.de Virtual 

International Sustainable 
Chemistry Collaborative Centre 

Thomas Wanner Managing Director thomas.wanner@giz.de Virtual 

International Sustainable 
Chemistry Collaborative Centre 

Juanita Halblaub 
Manager for International 
Cooperation and Innovation 

juanita.halblaub@giz.de Virtual 

Jeneil Biosurfactants, LLC. Morgan Loflin 
Sr. Director Business 
Development 

m.loflin@jeneilbiotech.com In-Person 



Kalion, Inc. Darcy Prather CEO darcy@kalioninc.com In-Person 

Kenvue Yuriy Galabura Sustainable Materials Lead ygalab01@kenvue.com Virtual 

L'Oréal Derk Simpson 
Sr Scientist Sustainability 
Projects 

derk.simpson@loreal.com In-Person 

L'Oréal Erin Zoller Mostero 
Research & Innovation North 
America - Sustainability & 
Green Sciences Lead 

erin.zoller@loreal.com Virtual 

Lab in the Woods Michelle Legatt 
Founder & Principal 
Consultant 

info@labinthewoods.earth In-Person 

Lam Research Joy Marsalla 
Sr. Manager Global 
Sustainability 

joy.marsalla@gmail.com In-Person 

LITE-1 Roya Aghighi CEO & Co-founder roya@lite-1.bio In-Person 

Loring, Wolcott &¬†Coolidge Larisa Ruoff 
Director of Shareholder 
Advocacy 

lruoff@lwcotrust.com In-Person 

Lowell Center for Sustainable 
Production 

Mark Rossi Senior Research Associate marksrossi@gmail.com Virtual 

Matereal Jordan Harris VP of Engineering jordan@matereal.co In-Person 

MilliporeSigma Jeffrey Whitford 
Head of Sustainability & Social 
Business Innovation 

jeffrey.whitford@milliporesigma.com Virtual 

Monument Chemical Robert Einterz 
Business Development 
Manager 

roberte@monumentchemical.com In-Person 

My Green Lab James Connelly Chief Executive Officer james@mygreenlab.org In-Person 

Nature's fynd Eric Epstein Director eepstein@naturesfynd.com In-Person 

Noblis Michelle Halsted 
Lead Biochemical Systems 
Engineer 

michelle.halsted@noblis.org Virtual 

Noblis Braxton Lewis 
Sustainable Technologies 
Manager 

braxton.lewis@noblis.org In-Person 

Omni Tech International, Ltd Steve Block 
Director, Biobased Business 
Development 

sblock@omnitechintl.com In-Person 

Pilot Chemical Suzy Joyce 
Corporate Development 
Manager 

srjoyce@pilotchemical.com In-Person 

Pittsburg State University Tim Dawsey Executive Director - NIMA tdawsey@pittstate.edu In-Person 

Plastic 2 Green Inc. Edward VanDyne President & CEO ed.vandyne@plastic2green.com In-Person 

Porter Wright Chess Bedsole Of Counsel cbedsole@porterwright.com In-Person 

Porter Wright Bob Joynes Partner rjoynes@porterwright.com In-Person 

Porter Wright Jonithon Lacross Government Affairs Attorney jlacross@porterwright.com In-Person 

Porter Wright Julie Langdon Partner jlangdon@porterwright.com In-Person 

Porter Wright Adrian Snead Partner asnead@porterwright.com In-Person 



PPG Industries Brian Okerberg Senior Research Associate okerberg@ppg.com In-Person 

Procter & Gamble Karuna Karan Narasimhan Research Fellow narasimhan.k@pg.com In-Person 

Procter & Gamble William Shearouse Group Scientist shearouse.wc@pg.com In-Person 

Proctor & Gamble Todd Cline 
Sr Director Sustainability, 
Corporate Innovation 

cline.te@pg.com In-Person 

Renewable Green Composites LLC Scott Loethen Founder scott.loethen@chemist.com In-Person 

S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Sarah Heathcock 
Director, Product 
Sustainability 

seheath2@scj.com Virtual 

Self-employed Sarah Mullins  smullins44@gmail.com In-Person 

Staples, Inc. Jake Swenson Director of Sustainability jake.swenson@staples.com In-Person 

Target Jodi Connell Principal Product Engineer jodi.connell@target.com Virtual 

The Home Depot Joy Hicks Snr. Manger Sustainability joyannahicks77@gmail.com In-Person 

The Pew Charitable Trusts Alison Wakefield Officer awakefield@pewtrusts.org In-Person 

Tidal Vision Lauren Breynaert 
Policy & Government Affairs 
Director  

lauren.breynaert@tidalvision.com In-Person 

Tidal Vision Kari Ingalls CBDO Tidal-Tec kari@tidalvision.com In-Person 

Toxics Use Reduction Institute 
(TURI) 

Heather Tenney Science and Policy Director heather_tenney@uml.edu In-Person 

ToxServices LLC Margaret Whittaker 
Chief Toxicologist / Managing 
Director 

mwhittaker@toxservices.com In-Person 

UBE Corporation America Inc Toshiki Manabe Vice President t.manabe@ube.com In-Person 

University of Massachusetts Lowell Molly Jacobs 
Applied Research Director, 
Sustainable Chemistry Catalyst 

mjacobs@envhealth.net Virtual 

University of Massachusetts Lowell Gabriel Salierno Green Chemist gabriel_salierno@uml.edu Virtual 

WAP Sustainability Nicole Acevedo 
Managing Director, Material 
Health & Sustainable 
Chemistry 

nicole@wapsustainability.com In-Person 

WBCSD Anne-Laure Brison 
Senior Manager, Chemical 
Industry 

brison@wbcsd.org Virtual 

ZILA Works Keithanne Mockaitis Chief Scientific Officer keithanne@zilabioworks.com Virtual 

 


